Small Logo
Medium Logo
Large Logo
Dialogic® DSI SS7MDL4 Network Interface Board Datasheet
Dialogic® DSI Network
Interface Boards
To find out more about Dialogic call 800.755.4444 or visit us at: www.dialogic.com
The Dialogic® DSI SS7MDL4 Network Interface Board offers multiple levels of signaling link density for SS7 and ATM networks

8, or 16 lane slots. The DSI SS7MDL4 is a high performance board capable of delivering over 30,000 MTP2 packets
per second. To achieve this level of performance, state-of-the-art processors operating at high clock frequencies are
used. At the same time, to address the requirements of current server designs, the board is presented in a low profile,
PCI Express form factor, with less than 1/3 of the surface area of a full PCI or PCI Express board. When high power components
are combined in a board with a small area, heat dissipation becomes an important design consideration. For information
about the cooling recommendations, see the Dialolgic® DSI SS7MD Network Interface Boards Programmer’s Manual at
Additional Components
Documentation, test utilities, and example code can be downloaded from the Dialogic web site at
SS7 protocol stack layers compatible with the DSI SS7MDL4 are available at
Ordering Information
Dialogic® Product Order Code Description
SS7MDL440Q 310-918 PCIe, low profile, 4 ports
SS7SBMDM16 G01-037 16 LSL
SS7SBMDM32 G02-037 32 LSL
SS7SBMDM64 G03-037 64 LSL, 2 MTP or ATM HSL
SS7SBMDM128 G04-037 128 LSL, 4 MTP or ATM HSL
SS7SBMDM256 G05-037 256 LSL, 8 MTP or ATM HSL
Ordering Notes
MTP and ATM HSL may be configured per port.•
LSL may be configured per channel.•
Monitoring is enabled with all licenses at twice the number of links indicated.•